



HOUSE OF KEYS
Y Chiare as Feed

ORDER PAPER
Claare Obbyr

Douglas
Tuesday 6th March 2012
10.00am

1. QUESTIONS FOR ORAL ANSWER

1. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Chief Minister -

If he will introduce a suggestion box, for example at the sea terminal, so that members of the public can make suggestions of how to save or create income?

2. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -

Whether the Treasury has any ownership of the rights to any of the projects that have been funded under CinemaNX Limited; what the agreed profit share between CinemaNX Limited and the Treasury is; and how long the profit share element in the agreement with CinemaNX will last and on what date that profit sharing element is going to terminate?

3. The Hon. Member for Middle (Mr Quayle) to ask the Minister for Economic Development -

Whether the contract to erect all elements of course safety provision around the TT Course has been awarded?

4. The Hon. Member for Douglas North (Mr Henderson) to ask the Minister for Social Care -

How he reconciles his policy in relation to the closure of Glenside Residential Home with the Resolution of Tynwald of July 2008?

5. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Vice-Chairman of the Tynwald Management Committee –

Whether Members' letters which are circulated to Members after sittings in response to matters raised during Oral Question time are published in *Hansard* or elsewhere?

6. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Chairman of the Water and Sewerage Authority –

Whether consideration is being given to the introduction of a sewerage rate?

2. QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN ANSWER

1. The Hon. Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

In relation to each class of HGV –

- (i) how many vehicles are registered;
- (ii) how many are privately owned and not used on a commercial basis;
- (iii) how many are owned by commercial rental/ hire and drive companies i.e. van and lorry hire companies;
- (iv) how many are licensed as vintage at £10 per year; and
- (v) how many are licensed for commercial use?

2. The Hon. Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

Further to his Written Answer 28 at the February 2012 sitting of Tynwald and the Written Answer at the January 2012 sitting of Tynwald in relation to highways legislative matters how he reconciles the two answers?

3. The Hon. Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the Minister for Home Affairs –

Whether the Fire and Rescue Service is regulated to carry out frequent inspections of the maintenance of fire extinguishers in public places; and, if so, how often; and over the last three years how many prosecutions have been brought against persons in breach of maintenance regulations of fire extinguishers?

3. BILLS FOR SECOND READING

3.1 Legal Aid (Amendment) Bill 2012

Mr Teare

3.2 Partnership (Amendment) Bill 2012

Mr Henderson

3.3 Casino (Amendment) Bill 2012

Mr Henderson

4. BILL FOR THIRD READING

4.1 Gambling Duty Bill 2012

Mr Henderson

Unless the House otherwise determines, the above business will be considered in the order shown.

Roger Phillips
Secretary of the House